

Our ref: FOI_3897

Tuesday, 16 April 2019

Dear George,

Royal Papworth Hospital NHS Foundation Trust Papworth Everard Cambridge CB23 3RE

> Tel: 01480 830541 Fax: 01480 831315 www.royalpapworth.nhs.uk

Thank you for your request for information made under provision of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please find the Trust's response below (Reference FOI_3897)

- 1) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability that occurred in the last three years (by years defined as 1/4/16 31/3/17, 1/4/17 31/3/18, 1/4/18 to present). 0
- 2) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability reported as an incident on the National Reporting and Learning System (NRLS) in the last three years (defined as above) 0
- 3) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability reported as an incident on the Strategic Executive Information System (STEIS) in the last three years (defined as above) 0

Any commercial application or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005. This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask the Trust for permission to do so.

The Trust hopes this information is of help to you but if you are not satisfied with the Trust's response, or want to complain about the way in which your request has been handled, you are entitled to request an internal review. This request should be received by the Trust within two months of your receipt of the Trust's original response.

To request an internal review, please contact the Information Governance Manager at papworth.foidept@nhs.net or write to: the Information Governance Manager, Royal Papworth Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Papworth Everard, Cambridge CB23 3RE. Should your complaint not be upheld, you can appeal against this decision by contacting the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, SK9 5AF (telephone number: 08456 30 60 60).

Yours sincerely

Charlie Farrah
Freedom of Information Officer

